## MENTORING PROGRAM

## MENTOR COMMITMENT AGREEMENT

Thank you for agreeing to participate in the New York Women in Communications (NYWICI) Mentoring Program – a benefit to members in good standing. The organization appreciates your commitment to the professional development of the industry's brightest women through your involvement in this program.

The Mentoring Program runs from October 2024 to August 2025. It is strongly suggested that mentor/mentee pairs plan to meet at organization events or supplemental industry functions to add further dimension to their relationship. You and your mentee should set expectations at the start as to the cadence of the scheduled interactions (suggest monthly). Once the official pairing has come to a close, you may choose to continue the relationship. Mentors and mentees are asked to work together to review professional skill growth and to monitor areas of opportunity for further professional development.

Your signature below indicates that you have read and understand the commitment and that you will exert your best efforts to make your mentoring relationship a worthwhile, fulfilling and fun one.

Should you have any questions about your role as a mentor or the NYWICI Mentoring Program, we would be delighted to hear from you. Please direct your questions to us at donna-iean@nywici.org.

Please note, it is imperative that you communicate to us if you do not hear from your mentee(s) after two attempts of reaching out. Thank you again for your commitment to the mentoring program through NYWICI.

Sincerely,
Bonnie Blake and Melissa Weisstuch, Co-Chairs
New York Women in Communications Mentoring Program
Name:
Signature:

## Internal use

Title:	
Primary E-mail:	